Technical Product Brochure
DB100/DB600
Grade 1 & Grade 2
Deadbolts
2
dormakaba  DB100/DB600 Grade 1 & Grade 2 Deadbolts
Deadbolts
The DB100 Grade 1 Heavy-Duty Deadbolt and the

— See page 6
Strike Options6
How to order
DB600 Series locks
E2152
E2142
DB100/DB600 Lock Options
Strikes
5103 — 1-1/8” × 2-3/4" strike. No lip.
Standard for DB100/DB600 Series.
Standard  — ANSI
5004 — 1-1/4" × 4-7/8" ANSI strike
with deadbolt cutout. No lip.
Optional for DB100/DB600 Series.
Optional  — ANSI
5203 — Square corner 1-5/8" × 2-1/4"
full lip strike with deadbolt cutout.
1-1/8" lip length Optional for DB100/
DB600 Series.
5204 - Radius corner 1-5/8" x 2-1/4"
full lip deadbolt.  1-1/8" lip length.
Optional for DB600 series.
Optional  — Full Lip
5204 shown
1" Throw
Latch Bolt
DB100 default
DB600 default
KAA1559_08-23
Subject to change without notice
dormakaba.com
dormakabakaba USA, Inc
6161 E. 75th Street
Indianapolis, IN 46250
Tel: 800 523 8483
dormakabakaba Canada Inc
7301 Decarie Blvd
Montreal, QC H4P 2G7
888 539 7226
28752 — 2-3/4”backset with2-
1/4” face plate, 1” throw deadbolt
Standard for DB100 Series.
28652 — 2-3/8” backset with 2-1/4”
face plate, 1” throw deadbolt with
2-3/8” backset. Optional for DB100
Series.
26170 — Square corner 1” × 2-1/4”
front, 1” diameter, 1” throw deadbolt
with 2-3/8”–2-3/4” adjustable
backset. 1-1/8” filler plate included.
Standard for DB600 Series.
26171 — ¼” radiused corner 1” ×
2-1/4” front, 1” diameter, 1” throw
deadbolt with 2-3/8”–2-3/4”
adjustable backset. Optional for
DB600 Series.
26173 — Drive in 1” diameter, 1”
throw deadbolt with 2-3/8”–2-3/4”
adjustable backset. Optional for
DB600 Series.